ZION LUTHERAN CHURCH TRUST FUND 513 Sycamore Street Muscatine, Iowa 52761

2024 MISSION OUTREACH GRANT APPLICATION

The Zion Lutheran Church Trust Fund will be awarding grants as part of our mission outreach program. These grants will be awarded to human service providers or ministries, at least one to an agency connected with the Evangelical Lutheran Church in America, and at least one to a service agency with a Muscatine connection.

In the past we have not typically awarded grants larger than \$500 for any one single project. However, we are open to responding to larger needs if a strong case is presented. You may also submit more than one project grant application.

If you are interested in applying for a grant this year, please complete this form and return it to the attention of the Zion Lutheran Trust Fund at either the above address or email to samfox1979@msn.com by November 4, 2024.

You will receive an acknowledgement of the receipt of the grant application and will be notified of the grant selection results by November 28, 2024. Grants will be awarded during the Zion Lutheran Church service on January 12, 2025. We would appreciate it if you or a representative can be here to receive the grant, but acknowledge the reality of January weather in Iowa.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Peggy Starkweather at 563-263-3663 or Zion Lutheran Church at 563-263-5074.

For the Committee, Peggy Starkweather, Chairperson

Zion Lutheran Church Trust Fund 2024 Mission Outreach Application

Organization:
Address:
Contact Person:
<u>Telephone</u> :
E-Mail Address:
Amount Requested:
Briefly describe how this grant would be used by your organization:
Specifically, who or what group would benefit from this grant:

Zion Lutheran Church Trust Fund 2024 Mission Outreach Application Continued Page 2

<u>What would this grant enable you to accomplish which might otherwise be left</u>
undone:
Will the proposed project move forward if the full amount of the request is not
granted: